
Christian Brothers (5-9-3, 3-8-1) -vs- Lee (12-0-4, 10-0-2)
10/27/2023 at Cleveland, TN (Ray Conn Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/27/2023
Attendance: 173
Stadium: Ray Conn Sports Complex
Officials: Referee, Deny Kulasinac   Asst. Referee, Benjamin
Meyer   Asst. Referee, Ethan Bruns   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 0 1 1
Lee 2 3 5

Christian Brothers 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Hillyer, Chloe 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Velten, Luisa 1 1 1 0 78
MID 7 Jernigan, Cammie 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 10 Ward, Hannah 0 0 0 0 32
FWD 11 Brewis, Lara 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 12 Harrison, Lily 2 2 0 0 90
DEF 13 Owen, Addison 1 0 0 0 76
DEF 21 Iorio, Flavia 0 0 0 0 61
MID 22 Goodrich, Sammy 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Legnedahl, Alice 2 1 0 0 83
DEF 25 Loza, Yannell 0 0 0 0 31

Substitutes
DEF 2 Smrt, Morgan 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 4 Haggstrom, Lia 0 0 0 0 46
DEF 8 Aviles, Mia 0 0 0 0 19
MID 14 Raines, Ava 1 0 0 0 59
FWD 16 Dutra, Ana 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 20 Gargone, Mya 1 1 0 0 26

Totals 11 7 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hillyer, Chloe 90:00 5 4

Totals 5 4

Lee 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 5 Burton, Nora 2 2 1 0 61
MID 7 Lopes, Juliana 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 8 Wilson, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 13 Berry, Grace 1 0 0 0 71
DEF 14 Sides, Avery 0 0 0 0 90
MID 19 Johnson, Hailey 0 0 0 1 62
FWD 20 Nye, Alaysia 1 1 0 0 51
DEF 24 Dirkse, Kate 3 2 2 0 90
DEF 30 Blair, Jordan 1 1 0 1 63
MID 32 Valentine, Isabella 1 1 1 0 46
GK 39 Whitcomb, Abby 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
11 Davis, Maddie 0 0 0 0 38

MID 15 Edrington, Ruth 0 0 0 0 10
MID 17 Henkey, Regan 0 0 0 0 19
MID 21 Jacobs, Amelya 1 1 1 0 35
MID 22 Miller, Mallory 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 23 Hale, Alexis 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 26 Miller, Tatum 2 1 0 1 29

Totals 12 9 5 3 931

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
39 Whitcomb, Abby 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 7 5 12
Lee 4 8 12

Saves By Period
Christian Brothers 0 4 4
Lee 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 0 0 0
Lee 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Christian Brothers 5 7 12
Lee 5 12 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
02:07 LEE Kate Dirkse LEE Kate Dirkse PENALTY KICK GOAL.

21:18 LEE Isabella Valentine Hailey Johnson
GOAL by LEE Valentine, Isabella Assist by
Johnson, Hailey.

48:43 LEE Kate Dirkse LEE Kate Dirkse PENALTY KICK GOAL.
60:13 CBU Luisa Velten CBU Luisa Velten PENALTY KICK GOAL.

60:25 LEE Nora Burton Jordan Blair
GOAL by LEE Burton, Nora Assist by Blair,
Jordan.

70:52 LEE Amelya Jacobs Tatum Miller
GOAL by LEE Jacobs, Amelya Assist by Miller,
Tatum.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LEE Whitcomb, Abby at goalie for Lee
00:00 CBU Hillyer, Chloe at goalie for Christian Brothers
00:44 LEE Offside against Lee.
02:07 LEE LEE Kate Dirkse PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Christian Brothers 0, Lee 1
04:00 CBU Shot by CBU Legnedahl, Alice, bottom center, saved by Whitcomb, Abby.
05:00 LEE Corner kick [05:00].
05:37 LEE Corner kick [05:37].
07:28 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
08:04 CBU Foul on Velten, Luisa.
09:50 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
10:33 LEE Foul on Valentine, Isabella.
13:06 CBU Shot by CBU Legnedahl, Alice.
15:59 CBU Shot by CBU Owen, Addison.
16:10 CBU Foul on Velten, Luisa.
16:44 LEE Foul on Lopes, Juliana.
18:08 LEE Foul on Burton, Nora.
21:18 LEE GOAL by LEE Valentine, Isabella Assist by Johnson, Hailey.

Christian Brothers 0, Lee 2
21:18 CBU CBU substitution: Haggstrom, Lia for Ward, Hannah.
22:09 LEE Offside against Lee.
22:38 LEE Foul on Lopes, Juliana.
23:14 CBU Shot by CBU Brewis, Lara.
25:05 CBU Foul on Jernigan, Cammie.
26:05 LEE LEE substitution: Jacobs, Amelya for Valentine, Isabella.
30:01 LEE LEE substitution: unknown player for Lopes, Juliana.
30:01 CBU CBU substitution: Gargone, Mya for Owen, Addison.
30:01 CBU CBU substitution: Raines, Ava for Loza, Yannell.
32:56 CBU Foul on Haggstrom, Lia.
33:36 LEE Foul on Burton, Nora.
34:36 LEE LEE substitution: Davis, Maddie for Burton, Nora.
34:36 LEE LEE substitution: Edrington, Ruth for Nye, Alaysia.
35:51 CBU Shot by CBU Raines, Ava.
36:06 CBU Shot by CBU Brewis, Lara, bottom center, saved by Whitcomb, Abby.
36:47 LEE LEE substitution: Miller, Mallory for Blair, Jordan.
37:07 LEE Offside against Lee.
37:36 LEE Shot by LEE Berry, Grace, out right.
41:37 LEE Corner kick [41:37].
42:16 LEE Shot by LEE Dirkse, Kate, out right.
44:06 CBU Shot by CBU Jernigan, Cammie, bottom center, saved by Whitcomb, Abby.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CBU
FOR CBU: , #1 Hillyer, Chloe, #6 Velten, Luisa, #7 Jernigan, Cammie, #10 Ward, Hannah, #11 Brewis, Lara, #12
Harrison, Lily, #13 Owen, Addison, #21 Iorio, Flavia, #22 Goodrich, Sammy, #24 Legnedahl, Alice, #14 Raines, Ava.

45:00 LEE
FOR LEE: , #39 Whitcomb, Abby, #5 Burton, Nora, #8 Wilson, Katie, #13 Berry, Grace, #14 Sides, Avery, #19
Johnson, Hailey, #7 Lopes, Juliana, #24 Dirkse, Kate, #20 Nye, Alaysia, #30 Blair, Jordan.

45:00 LEE LEE substitution: Burton, Nora for Davis, Maddie.
45:00 LEE LEE substitution: Lopes, Juliana for Edrington, Ruth.
45:00 LEE LEE substitution: Nye, Alaysia for Miller, Mallory.
45:00 LEE LEE substitution: Blair, Jordan for Jacobs, Amelya.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Ward, Hannah for Haggstrom, Lia.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Owen, Addison for Gargone, Mya.
45:32 LEE Foul on Lopes, Juliana.
46:32 LEE Shot by LEE Burton, Nora, bottom right, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
47:36 CBU Foul on Legnedahl, Alice.
48:11 LEE Offside against Lee.
-- CBU Foul on Hillyer, Chloe
48:43 LEE LEE Kate Dirkse PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Christian Brothers 0, Lee 3



49:24 LEE Foul on Sides, Avery.
50:05 CBU Foul on Jernigan, Cammie.
51:11 LEE Shot by LEE Nye, Alaysia, bottom right, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
51:26 LEE Corner kick [51:26].
52:09 LEE Offside against Lee.
54:06 CBU CBU substitution: Haggstrom, Lia for Ward, Hannah.
56:16 CBU Foul on Jernigan, Cammie.
57:06 LEE Foul on Lopes, Juliana.
58:03 LEE Foul on Lopes, Juliana.
59:01 LEE Shot by LEE Blair, Jordan, bottom center, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
60:09 CBU Shot by CBU Harrison, Lily, bottom right, saved by Whitcomb, Abby.
60:13 CBU CBU Luisa Velten PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Christian Brothers 1, Lee 3
60:13 LEE LEE substitution: Jacobs, Amelya for Lopes, Juliana.
60:13 LEE LEE substitution: Miller, Tatum for Nye, Alaysia.
60:25 LEE GOAL by LEE Burton, Nora Assist by Blair, Jordan.

Christian Brothers 1, Lee 4
60:25 CBU CBU substitution: Smrt, Morgan for Iorio, Flavia.
61:26 LEE LEE substitution: Davis, Maddie for Johnson, Hailey.
61:32 LEE Corner kick [61:32].
63:02 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
63:38 CBU Foul on Velten, Luisa.
65:12 LEE Foul on Jacobs, Amelya.
66:19 LEE Foul on Ramseur, Sophie.
67:22 CBU Shot by CBU Harrison, Lily, top, saved by Whitcomb, Abby.
68:37 LEE Foul on Jacobs, Amelya.
70:09 LEE LEE substitution: Miller, Mallory for Burton, Nora.
70:09 LEE LEE substitution: Valentine, Isabella for Berry, Grace.
70:09 LEE LEE substitution: Henkey, Regan for Blair, Jordan.
70:52 LEE GOAL by LEE Jacobs, Amelya Assist by Miller, Tatum.

Christian Brothers 1, Lee 5
70:52 CBU CBU substitution: Dutra, Ana for Smrt, Morgan.
70:52 CBU CBU substitution: Aviles, Mia for Legnedahl, Alice.
72:51 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
75:57 LEE Offside against Lee.
77:36 LEE LEE substitution: Hale, Alexis for Jacobs, Amelya.
77:36 CBU CBU substitution: Gargone, Mya for Velten, Luisa.
77:36 CBU CBU substitution: Legnedahl, Alice for Haggstrom, Lia.
77:53 CBU Foul on Legnedahl, Alice.
79:32 LEE Shot by LEE Miller, Tatum, bottom right, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
80:04 LEE Foul on Sides, Avery.
84:11 LEE Shot by LEE Miller, Tatum, left woodwork.
85:08 LEE Foul on Miller, Tatum.
86:17 CBU Foul on Harrison, Lily.
86:43 LEE Foul on Dirkse, Kate.
90:00 CBU Shot by CBU.
90:00 CBU Shot by CBU Gargone, Mya, bottom center, saved by Whitcomb, Abby.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


